STECF stock assessments 2021
Western Mediterranean,
Adriatic and lonian seas

MEDAC 17" December 2021 — Virtual meeting



Some definitions and acronyms

Geographical Sub Areas (GSA) = Geographically defined zones, Mediterranean Sea.
Stock = Combination species and GSAs.

Fishing mortality (F) = Part of total mortality rate due to fishing.

Fcurrent = Estimated F level in last year.

Fmsy = Fishing mortality at MSY level (FO.1 as proxy)

Maximum Sustainable Yield (MSY) = The largest annual catch that may be taken
from a stock every year without affecting the catch of future years.

Exploitation level = Ratio between Fcurrent and Fmsy. If >1(Overfishing)

Biomass = Sum of weights of all individuals in a stock.
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Landings and discards
length frequency
distributions from
commercial samples

Landings and discards
weights from
commercial samples
and official data

Biological data (growth
rate, maturity, etc) both
from commercial and
scientific samples

Biomass at sea
estimated by scientific
samples/surveys

https://stecf.jrc.ec.europa.eu/reports/medbs

STOCK

i ASSESSMENT |

MODELS

3e+06 -

Oe+00 -
1500000 -

1000000 -

500000 -

2e+05 -

Oe+00 -

06~

04-

0.0~

Stock assessment data input and main outputs

960

2000

European
Commission

(0001k) 28Y

(1) @58

(1) uoreo


https://stecf.jrc.ec.europa.eu/reports/medbs

Area

GSA 1-5-6-7
GSA 1-5-6-7
GSA 1

GSA 5

GSA 6

GSA 7

GSA 5

GSA 6

GSA 8-9-10-11
GSA 8-9-10-11
GSA 9

GSA 10
GSA 9

GSA 11
GSA 1

GSA 5

GSA 6-7

GSA 8-9-10-11
GSA 8-9-10-11

Common name

Hake

Deep—water rose shrimp
Red mullet

Striped red mullet

Red mullet

Red mullet

Norwa_y lobster
Norway lobster

Hake

Deep-water rose shrimp

Red mullet

Red mullet

Norwa_y lobster
Nor‘wa_y lobster
Blue and red shrimp
Blue and red shrimp
Blue and red shrimp

Giant red shrimp

Blue and red shrimp

How many stocks assessed in EWG 21-11

Scientific name
Meriuccr’us merluccius
Parapenaeus fongirostris
Mu”us barbatus

Mu”us surmuletus
Mu”us barbatus

Mu”us barbatus
Nephrops norvegicus
Nephrops norvegicus
Mer!uccr’us merluccius

Parapenaeus longirostris

Mu”us barbatus
Mu”us barbatus
Nephrops norvegicus
Nephrops norvegicus
Arr’steus antennatus
Arr’steus antennatus
Arr’steus antennatus

Arr’staeo morpha foliacea

AFI'SEQUS antennatus

h

ttps:/istect.jrc.ec.europa.eu/ewg211
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Species

European Hake

Deep-water rose shrimp
Red Mullet
Striped Red Mullet

Red Mullet
Red Mullet
Norway lobster
Norway lobster

European Hake
Deep-water rose shrimp
Red Mullet
Red Mullet
Norway lobster

Norway lobster

Red and blue shrimp

Red and blue shrimp
Red and blue shrimp

Red and blue shrimp

Giant red shrimp

Basis

ada

Index 2020

ada

Index 2021

ada

ada

Index 2021

ada

ada

ada

ada
ada
ada

Index 2020

ada

Index 2020
ada

ada

ada

Fbar

1-3
Biomass
1-3
Biomass
1-3
1-3
Biomass
3-6
1-3
1-2
1-3
1-3
2-6

Biomass

1-2

Biomass
1-2
2-5

1-3

2018-2020

declining
fluctuating

declining
fluctuating
increasing
increasing
fluctuating
increasing
increasing

fluctuating

Increasing

increasing

declining
low fluctuating

stable fluctuation

stable
increasing
declining

declining

2018-2020

declining
increasing
declining
declining
decreasing
increasing
declining
decreasing
stable
increasing
declining
stable
declining
increasing

fluctuation

declining
declining
increasing

stable

1.94

1.29

0.90
0.62

0.26

0.50
1.58

0.37
0.31
0.15

1.68

0.85
1.68

0.98

0.44
0.61

0.32
0.46

0.26

0.17
1.29

0.52
0.40
0.30

0.29

0.29
0.29

0.46

Change in
F

-77%

-53%

-65%

-27%

-1%
-67%
-19%

39%

27%
100%

-83%

-66%
-82%

-35%

Catch

2020

2011
1764

98
84
1539
389
58
128
1983
1960
629
426

103
44

117

131
549
366

496

Catch 2022
at Fmsy

1220
681
82
85
842
351
37
206
920
1455

1033
485
220

13

33

137
267
45

241

Change in

catch

-39%

-61%
-16%
1%
-45%
-10%
-35%
61%
-54%
-26%
64%
14%
113%
-70%

-712%

5%
-51%
-88%

-51%



F MSY | Changein Catch 2022 | Changein
“ Basis Fbar 2018-2020 2018-2020 l AL caten
European Hake ada 1-3 declining declining 1.94  0.44 -77% 2011 1220 -39%
Deep-water rose shrimp Index 2020 Biomass fluctuating increasing 1764 681 -61%
Red Mullet ada 1-3 declining declining 129  0.61 -53% 98 82 -16%
Striped Red Mullet Index 2021 Biomass fluctuating declining 84 85 1%
Red Mullet ada 1-3 increasing decreasing 0.90  0.32 -65% 1539 842 -45%
Red Mullet ada 1-3 increasing increasing 062 046  -27% 389 351 -10%
Norway lobster Index 2021 Biomass fluctuating declining 58 37 -35%
Norway lobster ada 3-6 increasing decreasing 0.26  0.26 1% 128 206 61%
European Hake ada 1-3 increasing stable 0.50  0.17 -67% 1983 920 -54%
Deep-water rose shrimp ada 1-2 fluctuating increasing 1.58 1.29 -19% 1960 1455 -26%
Red Mullet ada 1-3 Increasing declining 0.37  0.52 39% 629 1033 64%
Red Mullet ada 1-3 increasing stable 0.31  0.40 27% 426 485 14%
Norway lobster ada 2-6 declining declining 0.15 0.30 100% 103 220 113%
Norey el Index2020  Biomass  |ow fluctuating increasing 44 13 -70%
Red and blue shrimp ada 1-2 stable fluctuation fluctuation 1.68 029  -83% 117 33 -72%
Red and blue shrimp Index 2020 Biomass stable declining 131 137 5%
Red and blue shrimp ada 1-2 increasing declining 085 029  -66% 549 267 -51%
Red and blue shrimp ada 2-5 declining increasing 1.68 029  -82% 366 45 -88%
Giant red shrimp ada 1-3 declining stable 0.98 0.46 -35% 496 241 -51%




Species F MSY | Changein Catch 2022 | Changein

" Basis Fbar 2018-2020 2018-2020 l J AL cateh
European Hake ada 1-3 declining declining 1.94 044  -77% 2011 1220 -39%
Deep-water rose shrimp ~ Index 2020 Biomass fluctuating increasing 1764 681 61%
— Red Mullet ada 13 declining declining 129  0.61 -53% 98 82 -16%
— Striped Red Mullet Index 2021 Biomass fluctuating declining 84 85 1%
— Red Mullet a4a 1-3 increasing decreasing 0.90 032  -65% 1539 842 -45%
Red Mullet a4a 1-3 increasing increasing 0.62 046  -27% 389 351 -10%
5 Norway lobster Index 2021 Biomass fluctuating declining 58 37 -35%

6 Norway lobster ada 3-6 increasing decreasing 0.26  0.26 1% 128 206 61%
8_9_10_11 European Hake ada 13 increasing stable 050 0.17  -67% 1983 920 -54%
Deep-water rose shrimp ada 1-2 fluctuating increasing 1.58 1.29 -19% 1960 1455 -26%

— Red Mullet a4a 1-3 Increasing declining 037 052  39% 629 1033 64%
Red Mullet ada 1-3 increasing stable 0.31  0.40 27% 426 485 14%

Norway lobster ada 2-6 declining declining 0.15 0.30 100% 103 220 113%

Norey el Index2020  Biomass  |ow fluctuating increasing 44 13 -70%

Red and blue shrimp ada 1-2 stable fluctuation fluctuation 1.68 029  -83% 117 33 -12%
— Red and blue shrimp Index 2020 Biomass stable declining 131 137 5%
Red and blue shrimp ada 1-2 increasing declining 085 029  -66% 549 267 -51%
- Red and blue shrimp ada 2-5 declining increasing 1.68 029  -82% 366 45 -88%
_ Giant red shrimp a4a 1-3 declining stable 0.98 0.46  -35% 496 241 -51%




How many stocks assessed in EWG 21-15

Area Com mon name Scientific name

GSA17-18* Hake" Meriuccius meriuccius
GSA17-18 Red muret” Mouitus barpatus

GSA 17-18 Norway 1obster” Nephrops norvegicus
GSA 17-18-19 Deep-water rose shrimp” Parapenaeus longirostris
GSA 17-18** Com mon cuttiefish Sepia ofricinalis

GSA17* Sote” Solea vuigaris
GSA17-18** Spottail mantis shrimp Squitta mantis

GSA 18-19-20** T e — Ariscomomarpie folissss
GSA 19* Hake Meriuccius meriuccius

OO 4| | O &= o] PRo| —

. Stocks under GFCM Demersal Plan (GFCM/43/20] 9/5)
¥ Stock with a GFCM benchmark

,,,,,,

https://stecf.jrc.ec.europa.eu/reports/medbs
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GSA 17-18
GSA 17

GSA 17-18
GSA 17-18
GSA 17-18
GSA 17-18

GSA 17-18-19

GSA 18-19-20

GSA 19

European Hake

Common Sole

Red mullet
Common cuttlefish
Norway lobster

Spottail mantis shrimp
Deep-water rose shrimp
Giant red shrimp

European Hake

Basis

SS3
Index 2020

ada
CMSY
SPiCT

ada

ada

Index 2021

ada

Fbar

14

biomass

1-3
biomass
biomass

1-3

0-2

biomass

0-4

2018-2020

increasing

declining

increasing
increasing
increasing

increasing
stable
fluctuating

increasing

2018-2020

declining

declining

declining
declining
declining

fluctuating
stable
fluctuating

declining

0.37

0.37
0.07
0.16
0.66

1.61

0.29

F MSY
0.18
0.36
0.16

0.37
0.44

0.72

0.15

Change in
F

-52%

-5%
123%
131%
-33%

-55%

-47%

4841
1605

3123
2150
870
4780

5121

386

584

Catch 2022
at Fmsy

2920
1960

4279
7450
1986
4945

3092

303

420

Change in
catch

-40%
22%

37%
247%
128%

3%

-40%

-22%

-28%



. F at Fmsy catch
Basis Fbar 2018-2020 2018-2020

GSA 17-18 European Hake SS3 1-4 increasing declining 0.37 0.18 -52% 4841 2920 -40%
GSA 17 Common Sole Index 2020 biomass declining declining 1605 1960 22%
GSA 17-18 Red mullet ada 1-3 increasing declining 0.37 0.36 -5% 3123 4279 37%
GSA 17-18 Common cuttlefish CMSY biomass increasing declining 0.07 0.16 123% 2150 7450 247%
GSA 17-18 Norway lobster SPICT biomass increasing declining 0.16 0.37 131% 870 1986 128%
GSA 17-18 Spottail mantis shrimp ada 1-3 increasing fluctuating 0.66 0.44 -33% 4780 4945 3%
GSA 17-18-19 Deep-water rose shrimp ada 0-2 stable stable 1.61 0.72 -55% 5121 3092 -40%

GSA 18-19-20 Giant red shrimp Index 2021 biomass fluctuating fluctuating 386 303 -22%

GSA 19 European Hake ada 0-4 increasing declining 0.29 0.15 -47% 584 420 -28%




Basis Fbar 2018-2020 2018-2020

F 2020 F MSY Change in Catch 2022 | Changein
F at Fmsy catch
0.37 0.18

-52% 4841 2920 -40%

GSA 17 Common Sole Index 2020 biomass declining declining 1605 1960 22%

GSA 17-18 European Hake SS3 1-4 increasing declining

GSA 17-18 Red mullet ada 1-3 increasing declining 0.37 0.36 -5% 3123 4279 37%
Common cuttlefish CMSY biomass increasing declining 0.07 0.16 123% 2150 7450 247%
Norway lobster SPICT biomass increasing declining 0.16 0.37 131% 870 1986 128%

GSA 17-18 Spottail mantis shrimp ada 1-3 increasing fluctuating 0.66 0.44 -33% 4780 4945 3%

GSA 17-18-19 Deep-water rose shrimp ada 0-2 stable stable 1.61 0.72 -55% 5121 3092 -40%
GSA 18-19-20 Giant red shrimp Index 2021 biomass fluctuating fluctuating 386 303 -22%

GSA 19 European Hake ada 0-4 increasing declining 0.29 0.15 -47% 584 420 -28%



Conclusions

“A total of 28 stocks were assessed
53.6% of the assessed stocks suffering overfishing
21.4% of the assessed stocks are not in overfishing

25% of the stocks the advice based on index biomass
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The STECF MED&BS Database Visualisation Dashboard. Reference

Scientific Information system and database
https:/istecf.jrc.ec.europa.eu/web/stecf/dd/medbs/sambs

STECF Home News and Communications Meetings Final Reports About STECF How to get involved

STECF STOCK ASSESSMENT DATABASE IN THE MEDITERRANEAN AND BLACK SEA

Citation: GIBIN M., OSIO G.C., MANMNIMI A, VILLAMOR MARTIN PRAT A, (2017), The STECF MEDEBS Database Visuvalsation Dashboard, Scientific Information system and database, JRC104195.
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https://stecf.jrc.ec.europa.eu/web/stecf/dd/medbs/sambs

Keep In touch

EU Science Hub: ec.europa.eu/jrc

@EU_ScienceHub

EU Science, Research and Innovation

EU Science Hub
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ﬁ EU Science Hub — Joint Research Centre




Thank you
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Unless otherwise noted the reuse of this presentation is authorised under the CC BY 4.0 license. For any use or reproduction of elements that are not owned by the EU,
permission may need to be sought directly from the respective right holders.
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